www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: filmcaps.roeselare@vishay.com Document Number: 28112
130 Revision: 07-Jul-05
MKT 470
Vishay BCcomponents
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
MKT Radial Potted Type
APPLICATIONS
Blocking, coupling and decoupling. Bypass and energy
reservoir
MARKING
C-value; tolerance; rated voltage; year and week of
manufacturer; manufacturer’s type designation
DIELECTRIC
Polyester film
ELECTRODES
Vacuum deposited aluminum
ENCAPSULATION
Flame retardant plastic case and epoxy resin
(UL-class 94 V-0)
CONSTRUCTION
Wound mono construction
LEADS
Tinned wire
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
±10%; ±5%
FEATURES
Pitch 5 mm available loose in box, ammopack
and taped on reel.
Lead (Pb)-free product
RoHS-compliant product
CAPACITANCE RANGE (E12 SERIES)
0.001 to 1.2 µF
RATED (DC) VOLTAGE
63 V; 100 V; 250 V; 400 V
RATED (AC) VOLTAGE
40 V; 63 V; 160 V; 200 V
CLIMATIC CATEGORY
55/125/56
RATED TEMPERATURE
85 °C
MAXIMUM APPLICATION TEMPERATURE
125 °C
REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS
IEC 60384-2
PERFORMANCE GRADE
Grade 1 (long life)
DETAIL SPECIFICATION
For more detailed data and test requirements see “Type
detail specification HQN-384-02/104”
l168x12(halfpage)
w
h
lt
ØdtP±0.3
Dimensions in mm
e3
RoHS
COMPLIANT
Document Number: 28112 For technical questions contact: filmcaps.roeselare@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 07-Jul-05 131
MKT 470
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
MKT Radial Potted Type
Vishay BCcomponents
COMPOSITION OF CATALOG NUMBER
SPECIFIC REFERENCE DATA
DESCRIPTION VALUE
Tangent of loss angle: at 1 kHz at 10 kHz at 100 kHz
C ≤ 0.1 µF ≤60 × 10−4 ≤120 × 10−4 ≤200 × 10−4
0.1 µF < C ≤ 0.47 µF ≤60 × 10−4 ≤120 × 10−4 ≤225 × 10−4
0.47 µF < C ≤ 1.2 µF ≤60 × 10−4 ≤120 × 10−4 −
Rated voltage pulse slope (dU/dt)R at 63 V (DC) at 100 V (DC) at 250 V (DC) at 400 V (DC)
100 V/µs 160 V/µs 400 V/µs 800 V/µs
R between leads, for C ≤ 0.33 µF:
at 10 V; 1 minute >15000 MΩ
at 100 V; 1 minute >15000 MΩ >15000 MΩ >15000 MΩ
RC between leads, for:
C > 0.33 µF at 10 V; 1 minute >5000 s
C > 0.33 µF at 100 V; 1 minute >5000 s
R between interconnected leads and case (foil method) >30000 MΩ >30000 MΩ >30000 MΩ >30000 MΩ
Withstanding (DC) voltage (cut off current 10 mA);